



Vented Garage Flooring Tiles

40720-40740

Access Code: VT-2546



Scan the QR code and enter the access code to view the full instruction manual.

Scannez le QR code et entrez le code d'accès pour consulter le manuel d'instructions complet.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code und geben Sie den Zugangscode ein, um das vollständige Handbuch zu erhalten.

Escanee el código QR e ingrese el código de acceso para ver el manual de instrucciones completo.

Scansiona il codice QR e inserisci il codice di accesso per visualizzare il manuale di istruzioni completo.

Scan de QR-code en voer de toegangscode in om de volledige handleiding te bekijken.

Skanna QR-koden och ange åtkomstkoden för att visa hela manualen.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI
PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD

SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

PRATIQUE DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRE/ SICHERES ARBEITEN/ PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS/
PRATICHE DI LAVORO SICURO/ VEILIG GEBRUIK/ SÄKER PRAXIS



Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the device.

- Ensure the garage floor is clean, level, and free of debris, oil, or chemicals before installation. Uneven surfaces may lead to instability or damage.
- Follow the provided instructions to connect the tiles, edges, and corners securely. Incorrect assembly can cause shifting or unsafe conditions.
- Install in areas with moderate temperature conditions. Prolonged exposure to heat above 140°F (60°C) can cause warping or cracks.
- Avoid installing near direct heat sources (heaters, furnaces, etc.) to prevent material degradation.
- Each tile supports a maximum static load of 3,306 pounds (1500 kg). Exceeding this limit may lead to cracks or permanent deformation. Distribute heavy loads evenly.
- Avoid parking vehicles with excessively hot tires on the tiles, as this may soften the plastic and cause deformation over time.
- Do not use the tiles to support jacks, ramps, or machinery that exceeds the stated weight limit or exerts uneven pressure. Always use protective mats if needed.
- Keep the tiles away from open flames, welding equipment, or any heat sources that may cause melting or fires.
- Do not run electrical wires beneath the tiles. Exposed wiring can create electrical hazards, including shock or fire risks.
- Clean with mild detergent and water. Avoid harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners that can damage the surface.
- Periodically check the tiles for cracks, wear, or damage. Replace damaged tiles immediately. Ensure interlocks remain secure after exposure to heavy loads or extreme temperatures.
- Ensure proper drainage and ventilation to prevent water accumulation under the tiles, which can lead to mold or mildew. Dry the area fully before reinstallation if moisture is detected.
- This product is designed for garages and similar environments. Avoid using it in areas with constant foot traffic or outdoor settings, where the surface may become slippery when wet.
- Avoid dragging heavy or sharp objects across the tiles, as this can lead to scratches, cracks, or damage to the interlocking system.

**Monster Group UK Limited's liability will be limited to the commercial value of the product only.
Please visit <https://monstershop.co.uk/policies/terms-of-service> to see the full terms and conditions.**

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD



Veillez lire attentivement les pratiques de travail sécuritaires afin d'éviter toutes blessures ou dommages sur le produit.

- Assurez-vous que le sol du garage est propre, nivelé et exempt de débris, d'huile ou de produits chimiques avant l'installation. Des surfaces inégales peuvent entraîner une instabilité ou des dommages.
- Suivez les instructions fournies pour connecter solidement les dalles, les bordures et les coins. Un assemblage incorrect peut provoquer des déplacements ou des conditions dangereuses.
- Installez dans des zones où la température est modérée. Une exposition prolongée à des températures supérieures à 60°C (140°F) peut provoquer des déformations ou des fissures.
- Évitez d'installer près de sources de chaleur directe (chauffages, fournaies, etc.) pour éviter la dégradation du matériau.
- Chaque dalle supporte une charge statique maximale de 1 500 kg (3 306 livres). Dépassez cette limite peut entraîner des fissures ou des déformations permanentes. Répartissez les charges lourdes de manière uniforme.
- Évitez de garer des véhicules avec des pneus excessivement chauds sur les dalles, car cela pourrait ramollir le plastique et provoquer des déformations au fil du temps.
- N'utilisez pas les dalles pour supporter des crics, des rampes ou des machines qui dépassent la limite de poids indiquée ou exercent une pression inégale. Utilisez toujours des tapis protecteurs si nécessaire.
- Gardez les dalles à l'écart des flammes nues, des équipements de soudage ou de toute source de chaleur pouvant provoquer la fonte ou des incendies.
- Ne faites pas passer de câbles électriques sous les dalles. Les fils exposés peuvent créer des risques électriques, notamment des chocs ou des incendies.
- Nettoyez avec un détergent doux et de l'eau. Évitez les produits chimiques agressifs ou les nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient endommager la surface.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les dalles pour détecter des fissures, de l'usure ou des dommages. Remplacez immédiatement les dalles endommagées. Assurez-vous que les connexions restent sécurisées après une exposition à des charges lourdes ou à des températures extrêmes.
- Assurez un bon drainage et une ventilation adéquate pour éviter l'accumulation d'eau sous les dalles, ce qui pourrait entraîner des moisissures. Séchez complètement la zone avant de réinstaller les dalles si de l'humidité est détectée.
- Ce produit est conçu pour les garages et des environnements similaires. Évitez de l'utiliser dans des zones à passage piétonnier constant ou en extérieur, où la surface peut devenir glissante lorsqu'elle est mouillée.
- Évitez de traîner des objets lourds ou tranchants sur les dalles, car cela pourrait provoquer des rayures, des fissures ou des dommages au système d'interconnexion.

La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale du produit. Veuillez visiter <https://fr.monstershop.eu/policies/terms-of-service> pour voir les termes et conditions complets.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD



Bitte lesen Sie die Sicherheitshinweise durch, um Verletzungen oder Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden.

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Garagenboden vor der Installation sauber, eben und frei von Schmutz, Öl oder Chemikalien ist. Unebene Oberflächen können zu Instabilität oder Schäden führen.
- Befolgen Sie die beigelegten Anweisungen, um die Fliesen, Kanten und Ecken sicher zu verbinden. Eine falsche Montage kann zu Verschiebungen oder unsicheren Bedingungen führen.
- Installieren Sie die Fliesen in Bereichen mit moderaten Temperaturbedingungen. Eine längere Hitzeeinwirkung über 60°C (140°F) kann zu Verformungen oder Rissen führen.
- Vermeiden Sie die Installation in der Nähe von direkten Wärmequellen (Heizungen, Öfen usw.), um eine Materialschädigung zu verhindern.
- Jede Fliese trägt eine maximale statische Last von 1.500 kg (3.306 Pfund). Das Überschreiten dieses Limits kann zu Rissen oder dauerhaften Verformungen führen. Verteilen Sie schwere Lasten gleichmäßig.
- Vermeiden Sie das Parken von Fahrzeugen mit übermäßig heißen Reifen auf den Fliesen, da dies das Plastikmaterial erweichen und mit der Zeit zu Verformungen führen kann.
- Verwenden Sie die Fliesen nicht zur Unterstützung von Wagenhebern, Rampen oder Maschinen, die das angegebene Gewichtslimit überschreiten oder ungleichmäßigen Druck ausüben. Verwenden Sie bei Bedarf immer Schutzmatte.
- Halten Sie die Fliesen von offenen Flammen, Schweißgeräten oder anderen Wärmequellen fern, die Schmelzen oder Brände verursachen könnten.
- Verlegen Sie keine elektrischen Kabel unter den Fliesen. Freiliegende Kabel können elektrische Gefahren wie Stromschläge oder Brandrisiken verursachen.
- Reinigen Sie die Fliesen mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und Wasser. Vermeiden Sie scharfe Chemikalien oder scheuernde Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen können.
- Überprüfen Sie die Fliesen regelmäßig auf Risse, Abnutzung oder Schäden. Ersetzen Sie beschädigte Fliesen sofort. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Verbindungen nach der Belastung durch schwere Lasten oder extreme Temperaturen fest bleiben.
- Sorgen Sie für eine ordnungsgemäße Entwässerung und Belüftung, um Wasseransammlungen unter den Fliesen zu vermeiden, die zu Schimmel oder Feuchtigkeitsschäden führen könnten. Trocknen Sie den Bereich vollständig, bevor Sie die Fliesen erneut installieren, wenn Feuchtigkeit festgestellt wird.
- Dieses Produkt ist für Garagen und ähnliche Umgebungen konzipiert. Vermeiden Sie den Einsatz in Bereichen mit ständigem Fußgängerverkehr oder im Freien, wo die Oberfläche bei Nässe rutschig werden kann.
- Vermeiden Sie es, schwere oder scharfe Gegenstände über die Fliesen zu ziehen, da dies Kratzer, Risse oder Schäden am Verriegelungssystem verursachen kann.

Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts beschränkt. Bitte besuchen Sie <https://de.monstershop.eu/policies/terms-of-service>, um die vollständigen Geschäftsbedingungen zu sehen.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETS RÅD



Por favor, lea las Prácticas de Trabajo Seguro para garantizar la prevención de lesiones o daños en el dispositivo.

- Asegúrese de que el piso del garaje esté limpio, nivelado y libre de escombros, aceite o productos químicos antes de la instalación. Las superficies irregulares pueden causar inestabilidad o daños.
- Siga las instrucciones proporcionadas para conectar las baldosas, bordes y esquinas de manera segura. Un ensamblaje incorrecto puede causar desplazamientos o condiciones inseguras.
- Instale en áreas con condiciones de temperatura moderada. La exposición prolongada a temperaturas superiores a 60°C (140°F) puede provocar deformaciones o grietas.
- Evite instalar cerca de fuentes de calor directo (calentadores, hornos, etc.) para evitar la degradación del material.
- Cada baldosa soporta una carga estática máxima de 1,500 kg (3,306 libras). Exceder este límite puede causar grietas o deformaciones permanentes. Distribuya las cargas pesadas de manera uniforme.
- Evite estacionar vehículos con neumáticos excesivamente calientes sobre las baldosas, ya que esto puede ablandar el plástico y causar deformaciones con el tiempo.
- No utilice las baldosas para soportar gatos, rampas o maquinaria que exceda el límite de peso indicado o que ejerza una presión desigual. Siempre use alfombras protectoras si es necesario.
- Mantenga las baldosas alejadas de llamas abiertas, equipos de soldadura o cualquier fuente de calor que pueda causar derretimiento o incendios.
- No coloque cables eléctricos debajo de las baldosas. Los cables expuestos pueden crear riesgos eléctricos, como choques o incendios.
- Limpie con un detergente suave y agua. Evite productos químicos agresivos o limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Verifique periódicamente las baldosas para detectar grietas, desgaste o daños. Reemplace inmediatamente las baldosas dañadas. Asegúrese de que los mecanismos de cierre permanezcan seguros después de la exposición a cargas pesadas o temperaturas extremas.
- Asegúrese de que haya un drenaje y ventilación adecuados para evitar la acumulación de agua debajo de las baldosas, lo que puede causar moho o hongos. Seque completamente el área antes de reinstalar las baldosas si se detecta humedad.
- Este producto está diseñado para garajes y entornos similares. Evite usarlo en áreas con tráfico peatonal constante o en exteriores, donde la superficie puede volverse resbaladiza cuando esté mojada.
- Evite arrastrar objetos pesados o afilados sobre las baldosas, ya que esto puede causar arañazos, grietas o daños en el sistema de encaje.

La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited estará limitada únicamente al valor comercial del producto. Por favor, visite <https://monstershop.es/policias/terms-of-service> para ver los términos y condiciones completos.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI
PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD



Si prega di leggere le avvertenze di sicurezza per prevenire di lesioni o danni al dispositivo.

- Assicurarsi che il pavimento del garage sia pulito, livellato e privo di detriti, olio o sostanze chimiche prima dell'installazione. Superfici irregolari possono causare instabilità o danni.
- Seguire le istruzioni fornite per collegare in modo sicuro le piastrelle, i bordi e gli angoli. Un montaggio scorretto può causare spostamenti o condizioni pericolose.
- Installare in aree con condizioni di temperatura moderata. L'esposizione prolungata a temperature superiori a 60°C (140°F) può causare deformazioni o crepe.
- Evitare di installare vicino a fonti di calore diretto (riscaldatori, forni, ecc.) per prevenire la degradazione del materiale.
- Ogni piastrella supporta un carico statico massimo di 1.500 kg (3.306 libbre). Superare questo limite può causare crepe o deformazioni permanenti. Distribuire uniformemente i carichi pesanti.
- Evitare di parcheggiare veicoli con pneumatici eccessivamente caldi sulle piastrelle, poiché ciò potrebbe ammorbidire la plastica e causare deformazioni nel tempo.
- Non utilizzare le piastrelle per supportare cric, rampe o macchinari che superano il limite di peso indicato o che esercitano una pressione irregolare. Usare sempre tappetini protettivi se necessario.
- Tenere le piastrelle lontano da fiamme libere, attrezzature per saldatura o altre fonti di calore che potrebbero causare fusione o incendi.
- Non far passare cavi elettrici sotto le piastrelle. I cavi esposti possono creare rischi elettrici, inclusi scosse o incendi.
- Pulire con un detergente delicato e acqua. Evitare prodotti chimici aggressivi o detersivi abrasivi che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie.
- Controllare periodicamente le piastrelle per rilevare eventuali crepe, usura o danni. Sostituire immediatamente le piastrelle danneggiate. Assicurarsi che i meccanismi di chiusura rimangano sicuri dopo l'esposizione a carichi pesanti o temperature estreme.
- Assicurarsi che vi sia un corretto drenaggio e ventilazione per evitare l'accumulo di acqua sotto le piastrelle, il che potrebbe portare a muffa o funghi. Asciugare completamente l'area prima di reinstallare le piastrelle se viene rilevata umidità.
- Questo prodotto è progettato per garage e ambienti simili. Evitare di utilizzarlo in aree con traffico pedonale costante o in esterni, dove la superficie potrebbe diventare scivolosa quando è bagnata.
- Evitare di trascinare oggetti pesanti o taglienti sulle piastrelle, poiché ciò potrebbe causare graffi, crepe o danni al sistema di incastro.

La responsabilità di Monster Group UK Limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale del prodotto. Si prega di visitare <https://monstershop.it/policies/terms-of-service> per vedere i termini e condizioni completi.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD



Lees het hoofdstuk “Veilig gebruik” goed door om letsel of schade aan het apparaat te voorkomen.

- Zorg ervoor dat de garagevloer schoon, vlak en vrij van vuil, olie of chemicaliën is voordat u begint met de installatie. Oneffen oppervlakken kunnen leiden tot instabiliteit of schade.
- Volg de meegeleverde instructies om de tegels, randen en hoeken goed te verbinden. Onjuiste montage kan verschuivingen of onveilige situaties veroorzaken.
- Installeer in gebieden met gematigde temperaturomstandigheden. Langdurige blootstelling aan hitte boven 60°C (140°F) kan kromtrekken of scheuren veroorzaken.
- Vermijd installatie in de buurt van directe warmtebronnen (verwarming, kachels, enz.) om materiaaldegradatie te voorkomen.
- Elke tegel ondersteunt een maximale statische belasting van 1.500 kg (3.306 pond). Het overschrijden van deze limiet kan leiden tot scheuren of blijvende vervormingen. Verdeel zware lasten gelijkmatig.
- Vermijd het parkeren van voertuigen met extreem hete banden op de tegels, omdat dit het plastic kan verzachten en na verloop van tijd vervorming kan veroorzaken.
- Gebruik de tegels niet om krukken, hellingen of machines te ondersteunen die het aangegeven gewichtslimiet overschrijden of die ongelijkmatige druk uitoefenen. Gebruik indien nodig altijd beschermende matten.
- Houd de tegels uit de buurt van open vuur, lasapparatuur of andere warmtebronnen die smelten of brand kunnen veroorzaken.
- Leid geen elektrische draden onder de tegels. Blootliggende bedrading kan elektrische gevaren veroorzaken, waaronder schokken of brandrisico's.
- Reinig met een mild reinigingsmiddel en water. Vermijd agressieve chemicaliën of schurende reinigingsmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer de tegels regelmatig op scheuren, slijtage of schade. Vervang beschadigde tegels onmiddellijk. Zorg ervoor dat de verbindingen stevig blijven na blootstelling aan zware lasten of extreme temperaturen.
- Zorg voor een goede afvoer en ventilatie om waterophoping onder de tegels te voorkomen, wat schimmel of meeldauw kan veroorzaken. Droog het gebied volledig voordat u de tegels opnieuw installeert als er vocht wordt gedetecteerd.
- Dit product is ontworpen voor garages en soortgelijke omgevingen. Vermijd het gebruik in gebieden met constant voetverkeer of buiten, waar het oppervlak glad kan worden wanneer het nat is.
- Vermijd het slepen van zware of scherpe voorwerpen over de tegels, omdat dit kan leiden tot krassen, scheuren of schade aan het vergrendelingssysteem.

De aansprakelijkheid van Monster Group UK Limited is beperkt tot de commerciële waarde van het product. Bezoek alstublieft <https://nl.monstershop.eu/policies/terms-of-service> om de volledige voorwaarden te bekijken.

SAFETY ADVICE

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ/ SICHERHEITSHINWEIS/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD/ CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA/ VEILIGHEIDSADVIIES/ SÄKERHETSÅD



Läs igenom säkerhetsrutinerna för att undvika skador på enheten.

- Se till att garagegolvet är rent, jämnt och fritt från skräp, olja eller kemikalier före installation. Ojäмна ytor kan leda till instabilitet eller skador.
- Följ de medföljande instruktionerna för att ansluta plattorna, kanterna och hörnen ordentligt. Felaktig montering kan orsaka förskjutningar eller osäkra förhållanden.
- Installera i områden med måttliga temperaturförhållanden. Långvarig exponering för värme över 60°C (140°F) kan orsaka skevning eller sprickor.
- Undvik installation nära direkta värmekällor (element, ugnar, etc.) för att förhindra att materialet bryts ned.
- Varje platta klarar en maximal statisk belastning på 1 500 kg (3 306 pund). Att överskrida denna gräns kan leda till sprickor eller permanent deformation. Fördela tunga laster jämnt.
- Undvik att parkera fordon med extremt varma däck på plattorna, eftersom detta kan mjuka upp plasten och orsaka deformation över tid.
- Använd inte plattorna för att stödja domkrafter, ramper eller maskiner som överskrider den angivna viktgränsen eller utövar ojämnt tryck. Använd alltid skyddsmattor om det behövs.
- Håll plattorna borta från öppen eld, svetsutrustning eller andra värmekällor som kan orsaka smältning eller bränder.
- Lägg inte elektriska kablar under plattorna. Exponerade ledningar kan skapa elektriska faror, inklusive risk för stötar eller bränder.
- Rengör med mildt rengöringsmedel och vatten. Undvik starka kemikalier eller slipande rengöringsmedel som kan skada ytan.
- Kontrollera plattorna regelbundet för sprickor, slitage eller skador. Byt ut skadade plattor omedelbart. Se till att kopplingarna förblir säkra efter exponering för tunga laster eller extrema temperaturer.
- Säkerställ korrekt dränering och ventilation för att förhindra vattenansamling under plattorna, vilket kan leda till mögel eller fukt. Torka området helt innan du installerar plattorna igen om fukt upptäcks.
- Denna produkt är designad för garage och liknande miljöer. Undvik att använda den i områden med konstant fottrafik eller utomhus där ytan kan bli hal när den är våt.
- Undvik att dra tunga eller vassa föremål över plattorna, eftersom detta kan leda till repor, sprickor eller skador på låssystemet.

Monster Group UK Limiteds ansvar begränsas endast till produktens kommersiella värde. Vänligen besök <https://se.monstershop.eu/policies/terms-of-service> för att se de fullständiga villkoren.



Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK's fastest growing online retailers. We supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

For information regarding this device or other products from our Monster divisions please contact Sales.

SALES

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or reporting faults please contact Support.

SUPPORT

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Pour plus d'informations concernant cet appareil ou d'autres produits de nos divisions de Monster veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Para información sobre este dispositivo u otros productos de nuestras divisiones de Monster por favor use los siguientes detalles.

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias de fallos por favor use los siguientes detalles.

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses Geräts oder anderer Produkte aus unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten Angaben.

VERKAUFABTEILUNG

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

Für Fragen über dieses Gerät, die Garantie, Rückgaben oder bei Störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten Angaben.

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Per informazioni riguardanti questo dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate,
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk



 Try **Monster**. Buy **Monster**. Be **Monster**. 